

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 24-0612, Version: 1

Subject: Certifying Results Of Initiative Petition To Fund Public Safety Services

From: Office Of The City Clerk

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Accepting The Certification Of The Results Of The Examination Of The Initiative Petition Proposing An Ordinance To Extend And Increase A Parcel Tax And Parking Tax Surcharge To Fund Police, Fire, And Violence Prevention Services; (2) Submitting The Proposed Ordinance To The Qualified Electors At The November 5, 2024 General Municipal Election; And (3) Authorizing The City Clerk To Take All Actions Necessary Under Law To Submit This Initiative To The Voters